Solicitation Title & Number		Discount/MACP Percentage		Lowest Evaluated Bid Amount	МАСР	Winning Bid
Roof Replacement at North Police Precinct; RFQ	17.50%		\$176,067	\$206,879	\$186,067	
Offerenda Norra	Responsive and	Amount for SBE/SDV	SBE/SDV Participation	SBE/SDV Participation	Evaluation	Status of Associat
Offeror's Name	Responsible Offer	Consideration	Amount	Incentive	Amount	Status of Award
Collier Roofing Co., Inc	\$186,066.96	\$176,066.96	\$0.00	\$0	\$176,066.96	Awarded
MAXWELL ROOFING & SHEET METAL	\$234,750.00	\$224,750.00	\$0.00	\$0	\$224,750.00	Exceeds MACP

		BAO SBE A	Assessment Sh	neet		
BAO Specialist: Tina R. Burt						
Contract Specialist: Stephen Pitman						
Date: 07/24/2017						
Department Name: General Services						
RFP/ITB Number: 1020733						
Project Name: Roof Replacement at No	orth Police Precin	oct				
Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Offered SBE (\$)	SBEs approved?	Total Approved SBE (\$)	SBE (%)	Comments
						SBE/SDV Plan: Prime acknowledged SBE/SDV participation expectations in the solicitation. Prime did not propose the engagement of
Collier Roofing Company, Inc.	176,066.96	\$0	No	\$0	0%	SBE/SDV firms.

*For ITBs, only apparent low bidder will be listed.

PNP Compliance Results Form

Department Name: General Services

RFP/ITB Number: 1020733

Roof Replacement at North Police Precinct

Primary Contractor	PNP Compliant (Yes/No)	
Collier Roofing Company, Inc.	Yes	Collier Roofing successfully completed the GFE outreach to three certified MWBEs: Elite Roofing Company (Declined), Mutual Contractors LLC (Declined), and Pinnacle Construction Partners (Declined).

*Denotes Contractor with whom follow up was required Date: 07/24/2017 Metro Buyer: Stephen Pitman BAO Rep: Tina R. Burt